

2001

# State of Utah v. Peter Victor Montoya : Brief of Appellant

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu\\_sc2](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc2)



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Sharon Preston; Attorney for Appellant.

J. Frederick Voros Jr.; Assistant attorney General, Attorney for Appellee

---

## Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Utah v. Montoya*, No. 20010458.00 (Utah Supreme Court, 2001).

[https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu\\_sc2/1864](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc2/1864)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS . . . . . i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES . . . . . ii

    CASES . . . . . ii

    STATUTES . . . . . ii

    RULES . . . . . ii

JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT . . . . . 1

STATUTES, RULES, AND CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS . . . . . 1

ISSUES, STANDARDS OF REVIEW, AND  
PRESERVATION OF ARGUMENT . . . . . 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE . . . . . 4

STATEMENT OF FACT . . . . . 5

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT . . . . . 21

ARGUMENT . . . . . 22

I. The Trial Court Erred When  
it Denied Montoya’s Motion  
for a New Trial . . . . . 22

II. Montoya Received Ineffective  
Assistance of Counsel . . . . . 25

III. The Trial Court Erred When  
it Denied Appellant’s Motion  
for Directed Verdict . . . . . 29

    A. Count I . . . . . 30

        1. Presence . . . . . 32

        2. Position in the Truck . . . . . 32

        3. Yelling . . . . . 32

        4. Physical Evidence . . . . . 33

B. Counts II and III . . . . .	36
CONCLUSION . . . . .	38
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE . . . . .	39
ADDENDUM . . . . .	17
A. <u>Utah Code Ann. §76-5-203 (1999)</u> . . . . .	2

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>State v. Frame</u> , 723 P.2d 401, 405 (Utah 1986) . . . . .	27
<u>State v. Geary</u> , 707 P.2d 645 (Utah 1985) . . . . .	3
<u>State v. Goddard</u> , 871 P.2d 540, 545 (Utah 1994) . . . . .	23
<u>State v. Hamilton</u> , 827 P.2d 232, 239-40 (Utah 1992) . . . . .	23, 24
<u>State v. Humphries</u> , 818 P.2d 1027, 1029 (Utah 1991) . . . . .	26
<u>State v. James</u> , 819 P.2d 781, 793 (Utah 1991) . . . . .	3
<u>State v. Johnson</u> , 823 P.2d 484, 487 (Utah App. 1991) . . . . .	3, 26
<u>State v. Lairby</u> , 699 P.2d 1187, (Utah 1984) . . . . .	26, 27, 30
<u>State v. Lemons</u> , 844 P.2d 378, 381 (Utah App. 1992) . . . . .	37

<u>State v. McCardell</u> , 652 P.2d 942, 945 (Utah 1982) . . . . .	31
<u>State v. Pedersen</u> , 802 P.2d 1328, 1330 (Utah App. 1990) . . . . .	4, 36, 39
<u>State v. Petree</u> , 659 P.2d 443, 444 (Utah 1983) . . . . .	31
<u>State v. Romero</u> , 554 P.2d 216, 219 (Utah 1976) . . . . .	31
<u>State v. Templin</u> , 805 P.2d 182 (Utah 1990) . . . . .	28, 29
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 688, 80 L. Ed. 2d 647, 104 S. Ct. 2052 (1984) . . . . .	3, 26, 27, 29

STATUTES

Utah Code Ann. § 76-5-203 (1999) . . . . .	1
Utah Code Ann. § 78-2-2(3)(i) (1999) . . . . .	2
Utah Code Ann. § 76-5-203 (1999) . . . . .	2, 4, 31, 37
Utah Code Ann. § 77-17-3(1953) . . . . .	30

RULES

Rule 17 (o) of the Utah Rules of Criminal Procedure (Utah Code Ann. § 77-35-17(0)). . . . .	30
